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CHAPTER 209—H. F. No. 892

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the salary of the clerk of district court in Big
Stone county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Big Stone county, clerk of district court's salary.
In the county of Big Stone, the clerk of district court shall receive
a salary of $3,000 per year, the salary so determined to be retro-
active to January 1, 1963.

Sec. 2. The aforesaid salary shall constitute the base salary
and said clerk of court shall be entitled to any cost of living increase
hereafter granted under the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Sec-
tion 375.43, and acts amendatory thereof or supplementary thereto.

Sec. 3. Nothing contained in section 1 shall be construed as
limiting the right of such officer to collect and retain fees, per diem
payments, or any other payment which he is now authorized to
collect in addition to the stated amount of his monthly salary.

Sec. 4. This act is effective upon final enactment.

Approved April 9, 1963.

• CHAPTER 210—S. F. No. 561

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the payment of a per diem allowance and
mileage to members of the Blue Earth county library board.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Blue Earth county; library board. Each of the
members of the Blue Earth county library board shall be paid $5
per diem, plus necessary mileage at the legal rate, when attending
regular or special meetings of said board, such meetings not to ex-
ceed 12 in number annually; said payments to be made on verified
accounts and payable out of the county library fund of the county
by auditor's warrant after allowance by the county board.

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective only after its ap-
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